

**AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE
NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 2825
OFFERED BY MS. JACKSON LEE OF TEXAS**

Page 156, line 14, strike“inserting ‘; and’ ” and insert “inserting a semicolon”.

Page 156, line 16, strike “paragraph” and insert “paragraphs”.

Page 157, line 14, strike the first period and insert “; and”.

Page 157, line 14, strike the closing quotes and the second period.

Page 157, beginning line 15, insert the following:

1 “(H) in coordination with appropriate com-
2 ponents and offices of the Department and
3 other Federal agencies, develop, maintain, and
4 make available information on Federal re-
5 sources intended to support fusion center access
6 to Federal information and resources.”.

